JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Patrice A. Johnson, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

JOEL P. JENSEN MIDDLE SCHOOL

School or Department

JULY 31, 2018 Date

Items for Bid:

BEVERAGE PROVIDER

Bid No. 18RF65 Estimated Amount of Revenue: \$8,990.00

BIDDER

1. Coca Cola

PURPOSE: Beverage Provider BUDGET: Joel P. Jensen Middle School

BID SELECTED: Coca Cola

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Joel P Jensen Middle School recommends awarding the contract to Coca Cola as the responsive and responsible bidder who complies with the specifications terms and conditions of the proposal. This will result in a 5 year contract with no renewal options.

Director of Purchasing

Business Administrator